

**Assistant High Commission of India
Kandy (Sri Lanka)**

Details of applications received under RTI and information provided (as on 31.03.2024)

S. No.	RTI Registration Number / Text of RTI application	Reply of RTI application	Text of first appeal (if any)	Reply of appeal
1	<u>MEAKD/R/E/23/00001</u> How many Indian Fishermen are arrested by Sri Lankan Navy in 2023 ? Is there any fishermen still in Sri Lankan Jail ? If yes How many ?	Reply 1: No fishermen were arrested by Sri Lankan Navy in 2023 within the jurisdiction of AHCI Kandy. Reply 2: At present, no fishermen in Sri Lankan Jails within the jurisdiction of AHCI Kandy.	Nil	Nil
2	<u>MEAKD/R/E/23/00002</u> How many RTI were filed in this Public Authority in the Calendar Year 2022 (1 Jan 2022 to 1 Dec 2022)	No RTI were filed with Assistant High Commission of India, Kandy during the Calendar Year 2022 (from 1 Jan 2022 to 1 Dec 2022)	Nil	Nil
3	<u>MEAKD/R/E/23/00003</u> When Sri Lanka went bankrupt recently, how did India support our neighbouring country (Sri Lanka) and from where did the money reserves come?	Request transferred to other public authority (Ministry of External Affairs) given the nature of the information sought	Nil	Nil
4	<u>MEAKD/R/E/23/00004</u> How many RTI were filed in this Public Authority in the Calendar Year 2019 (1 Jan 2019 to 1 Dec 2019).	No application was received during the aforementioned period	Nil	Nil
5	<u>MEAKD/R/E/23/00005</u> Kindly provide me a copy of the register which was containing the names of persons registered as Indian citizens in terms of India-Sri Lanka Agreements 1964 and 1974. I came to understand that the above registered names of persons were to be repatriated to India as per above agreements. I have annexed the copy of Indo-Srilanka Agreement 1964, wherein the relevant part of the agreement was highlighted. I humbly undertake that I am ready and willing to pay the respective cost that may incur for availing the above copy of register. Please take action and provide me the above information.	The copies of registers may not be provided as it contains personal information pertains to huge number of individuals, disclosure of which do not have any public interest.	Nil	Nil
6	<u>MEAKD/R/E/23/00006</u> 1. In Which Areas is Kandy, Sri Lanka, HCI is Located ? 2. State The Address And Contact Numbers for Kandy,	Reply 1: Assistant High Commission of India (AHCI) Kandy is located at No. 42, Hilpankandura Mawatha, Ampitiya Road, Kandy, Sri Lanka Reply 2: The address and the contact numbers of AHCI Kandy is as under: ASSISTANT HIGH COMMISSION OF INDIA, KANDY No. 42, Hilpankandura Mawatha, Ampitiya Road, Kandy, Sri Lanka Tel. Nos.: 0094 81 2222652, 2223786 Fax Nos. 0094 81 2224563, 2232479 E.mail: hoc.kandy@mea.gov.in	Nil	Nil